Sprague Operation and
Maintenance Manual
MODEL S-216-J-( ) Series
AIR-DRIVEN HYDRAULIC PUMP
Revised October 2014
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Page
Section 1.0 Installation .........................................................................................................................................................4

 00000-X3 3 = Viton® seals
 00000-X4 4 = EPR seals
Ordering Example: An Overhaul Kit with neoprene
seals is needed for an S-216-J-30. The standard
kit is 90680-31 with the 3 indicating a 30 ratio
pump and the 1 indicating nitrile seals. Change the
last digit from 1 to 2 to indicate neoprene seals.
The new number for the Overhaul Kit is 90680-32.
OUTLET Check Valve Assembly INLET Check Valve Assembly
Ratio 125– 300 HPCT.
31 34 33 32 35 36 35 34 33 32 31A
21
27
28
18A
17
18
OUTLET Check Valve Assembly  INLET Check Valve Assembly
Ratio 10 – 101 NPT
4B
2
4G 44 1
3
4A
5A
4D
9 810
5B
7
5C
13
6
14
16
17
18+18A
1920
21
22 25 23 24 26 26 25 23 24 22
4C
4D
4E
6
4F
37
4H
40
39
38
15
Viton is a registered trademark of DuPont Dow Elastomers.
Exhaust air
outlet port
Driving air
inlet port
45 46
49 Nameplate
47
48